UCPD Fee Schedule for Events Scheduled through ASUC Event Services or the Registrar¹

Minimum Security Required for Events²

Type of Event	Venue Capacity	Venue Staffing	If Event Involves Cash Handling ³	If Metal Detector are requested by event sponsor
Dance ⁴	< 50	1 SPO		
	50 - 300	2 SPO	1 Officer at	2 CSOs per unit
	> 300	1 Ofc., 4 SPO	minimum	
Concert	< 50	No Charge		
	50 - 300	No Charge	1 Officer at	2 CSOs per unit
	> 300	No Charge	minimum	
Lecture /	< 50	No Charge		
	50 - 300	No Charge	1 Officer at	2 CSOs per unit
Speeches	> 300	No Charge	minimum	
Conference	< 50	No Charge		
	50 - 300	No Charge	1 Officer at	2 CSOs per unit
	> 300	No Charge	minimum	
Ceremony	< 50	No Charge		
,	50 - 300	No Charge	1 Officer at	2 CSOs per unit
	> 300	No Charge	minimum	
Social	< 50	No Charge		
	50 - 300	No Charge	1 Officer at	2 CSOs per unit
	> 300	No Charge	minimum	
Celebration	< 50	No Charge		
	50 - 300	No Charge	1 Officer at	2 CSOs per unit
	> 300	No Charge	minimum	

UCPD Current Recharge Rates⁵

Assigned Staff	Minimum Hourly Charge	Recharge Rate
Police Sergeant ⁵	3 hours	\$235.50 / hr.
Police Officer	3 hours	\$213.00 / hr.
Security Patrol Officer (SPO)	4 hours	\$82.50 / hr.
Community Service Officer (CSO)	Not Applicable	\$36.00 / hr.

¹ When facility to be used by a Registered Student Organization (RSO).

² Requirement is a minimum for staffing and does not include fees for increased UCPD services requested by the event sponsor. Venue mandated security, such as after-hour use of Banatao Auditorium in the Sutardja Dai Hall, is a separate requirement from UCPD Fee Schedule. Event sponsors should independently confirm whether the location that the event sponsor is considering reserving mandates security in excess of that set forth in this UCPD Fee Schedule.

³ Officer duties will be isolated to security of cash only.

⁴ For dances only, perimeter security will be required when an event sponsor (or a predecessor organization) has on previous occasion demonstrated an inability to self-secure event. These fees will not be charged to event sponsors who have a demonstrated record of securing their dances or when an event sponsor (and its predecessor organizations) have never produced a dance event.

⁵ UCPD recharge rates increase annually at the start of each fiscal year due to increased salary and benefit costs. requiring 4 or more police officers will require a police sergeant to be assigned.